FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hodges to Engrossed House Bill No. 836 by Representative Hodges

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 11, delete "Grooms's Social Security Number (if groom does not have a valid
- 3 social security number, please see deputy clerk for further instructions)" and insert "Groom's
- 4 Social Security Number"

## 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 On page 2, line 11, after "Bride's Social Security Number" delete "(if bride does not have
- 7 a valid social security number, please see deputy clerk for further instructions)"

## 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 On page 3, lines 9 and 18, change "Notary Public/Deputy Clerk" to "Notary Public/Deputy
- 10 Clerk/Deputy Registrar"

## 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>

- On page 3, line 22, change "notary public" to "notary public, deputy clerk, or deputy
- 13 registrar"